
CAUSE NO. D-1-GV-13-000204 

THE STATE OF TEXAS, § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

 Plaintiff §  

 §  

v. § TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

 §  

SANTA FE AUTO INSURANCE  §  

COMPANY §  

 Defendant § 419th JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

   

SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER’S 

NOTICE OF STATUS CONFERENCE 

 

 CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P., solely in its capacity as Special Deputy Receiver of Santa Fe 

Auto Insurance Company (the “SDR” and “Santa Fe” respectively), gives notice that a STATUS 

CONFERENCE is set before the Special Master on Monday, May 2, 2016 beginning at 9:45 a.m. at 

the Texas Department of Insurance, Tower 2, Room 225, 333 Guadalupe Street, Austin, Texas 

78701.   

 The Order of Reference to Master entered in each receivership proceeding, pursuant to 

Rule 171 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure authorizes the Master to conduct status 

conferences, at his discretion.  Rule 171 provides that the Master shall have the power to 

regulate proceedings in a hearing before him, subject to the Order of Reference.  Any interested 

person may attend the status conference in person.  The materials presented at the Status 

Conference will be posted on the receivership estate website at www.SantaFeSDR.com. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

FULLER LAW GROUP 

 

By:    /s/Christopher Fuller  

Christopher Fuller 

State Bar No. 07515500 

4/25/2016 3:00:00 PM                      
Velva L. Price 
District Clerk   
Travis County  

D-1-GV-13-000204
Irene Silva

http://www.santafesdr.com/
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4612 Ridge Oak Drive  

Austin, Texas  78731 

Telephone: (512) 470-9544 

Email: cfuller@fullerlaw.org 

 

ATTORNEY FOR 

CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P., 

SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER OF 

SANTA FE AUTO INSURANCE COMPANY 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that on April 25th, 2016, a true and correct copy of this SPECIAL DEPUTY 

RECEIVER’S NOTICE OF STATUS CONFERENCE was served pursuant to the Order of Reference, Texas 

Rules of Civil Procedure, TEX. INS. CODE ANN. SEC. 443.007(d) and the Court’s order on electronic 

service on the following by email, except as specifically otherwise noted. 

 

Via Email: Todd.Ridley@santafeinsurance.net  

Todd Ridley 

13703 Neutron Road 

Dallas, TX 75244 

 

Via Email: AGonzales@winstead.com  

Via Email: PNolan@winstead.com  

Alex Gonzales 

Peter Nolan 

WINSTEAD, PC 

401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2100 

Austin, TX 78701 

Via Email: John.Alexander@tdi.texas.gov 

John Alexander 

Rehabilitation & Liquidation Oversight 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 

P.O. Box 149104 

Austin, TX 78714-9104 

Via Email: Vicente.Aguillon@tdi.texas.gov   

Vicente Aguillon 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE  

Rehabilitation & Liquidation Oversight 

PO Box 149104 

Austin, TX 78714-9104 

Via Email: Kimberly.Hammer@tdi.texas.gov  

Kimberly Hammer 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE  

P.O. Box 149104 

Austin, TX 78714-9104 

Via Email: specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov 

Special Master’s Clerk 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE  

P.O. Box 149104 

Austin, TX 78714-9104 

mailto:cfuller@fullerlaw.org
mailto:Todd.Ridley@santafeinsurance.net
mailto:AGonzales@winstead.com
mailto:PNolan@winstead.com
mailto:John.Alexander@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:Vicente.Aguillon@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Hammer@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov
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Via Email: LMeltzer@tpciga.org 

Linda R. Meltzer 

TEXAS PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE 

GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 

9120 Burnet Road 

Austin, TX 78758 

Via Email:  

cynthia.morales@texasattorneygeneral.gov 

Cynthia Morales 

Assistant Attorney General 

Financial, Litigation, Tax, & Charitable Trusts 

OFFICE OF THE TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL 

P.O. Box 12548 

Austin, TX 78711-2548 

Via Email: 

rachel.obaldo@texasattorneygeneral.gov  

Rachel Obaldo 

Assistant Attorney General 

Bankruptcy and Collections Division 

OFFICE OF THE TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL 

P.O. Box 12548 

Austin, TX 78711-2548 

Via Email: SCuevas@azinsurance.gov 

Shelby L. Cuevas 

Deputy Receiver 

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 

2910 North 44th Street, Suite 210 

Phoenix, AZ 85018-7269 

Via Email: MSurguine@azinsurance.gov  

Michael E. Surguine 

Executive Director 

ARIZONA INSURANCE GUARANTY FUNDS 

1110 West Washington, Suite 270 

Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Via Email: Allen.Kerr@arkansas.gov  

Allen Kerr 

Commissioner 

ARKANSAS INSURANCE DEPARTMENT 

1200 West Third Street 

Little Rock, AR 72201-1904 

Via Email: Steve.Uhrynowycz@arkansas.gov  

Steve Uhrynowycz 

Liquidation Division 

ARKANSAS PROPERTY & CASUALTY 

GUARANTY FUND 

1023 W. Capitol Avenue, Suite 2 

Little Rock, AR 72201 

Via Email: MMarchman@gaiga.org  

Michael C. Marchman 

Executive Director 

GEORGIA INSURERS INSOLVENCY POOL 

2177 Flintstone Drive, Suite R 

Tucker, GA 30084 

Via Email: mossi@oci.ga.gov 

Mark Ossi 

Deputy Receiver 

GEORGIA OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER OF 

INSURANCE 

2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive 

West Tower, Suite 704 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

Via Email: JWells@laiga.org  

John Wells 

Director of Operations 

LOUISIANA INSURANCE GUARANTY 

ASSOCIATION 

2142 Quail Run Drive 

Baton Rouge, LA 70808-4126 

mailto:LMeltzer@tpciga.org
mailto:rachel.obaldo@texasattorneygeneral.gov
mailto:SCuevas@azinsurance.gov
mailto:MSurguine@azinsurance.gov
mailto:Allen.Kerr@arkansas.gov
mailto:Steve.Uhrynowycz@arkansas.gov
mailto:MMarchman@gaiga.org
mailto:mossi@oci.ga.gov
mailto:JWells@laiga.org
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Via Email: JDonelon@ldi.state.la.us  

James J. Donelon 

Commissioner 

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 

P.O. Box 94214 

Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9214 

Via Email: icommish@doi.nv.gov  

Scott J. Kipper 

Commissioner 

Division of Insurance 

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & 

INDUSTRY  

1818 East College Parkway, Suite 103 

Carson City, NV 89706 

Via Email: PWillard@doi.state.nv.us  

Peggy Willard-Ross 

Assistant Chief Examiner 

NEVADA DIVISION OF INSURANCE 

788 Fairview Drive, Suite 300 

Carson City, NV 89701 

Via Email: BGilbert@niga-pc.org  

Bruce W. Gilbert 

Executive Director 

NEVADA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 

3821 West Charleston Boulevard, Suite 100 

Las Vegas, NV 89102-1859 

Via Email: Elizabeth.Bustos@state.nm.us  

Elizabeth Bustos 

Account Auditor 

NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT OF 

INSURANCE 

P.O. Box 1689 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1689 

Via Email: John.Franchini@state.nm.us  

John G. Franchini 

Superintendent 

NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION 

COMMISSION 

Division of Insurance 

P.O. Box 1269 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Via Email: GKeenan@keenan-assoc.com  

Via Email: VRamirez@keenan-assoc.com  

Gary M. Keenan, Fund Administrator 

Vanessa Ramirez 

NEW MEXICO INSURANCE GUARANTY 

ASSOCIATION KEENAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

P.O. Box 14590 

Albuquerque, NM 87191-4590 

Via Email: John.Doak@oid.ok.gov 

John D. Doak 

Commissioner 

OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT 

7645 E. 63rd St., Suite 102 

Tulsa, OK 74133 

Via Email: Kelley.Callahan@oid.ok.gov  

Kelley Callahan 

Assistant General Counsel 

OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT 

2401 N.W. 23rd, Suite 28 

Oklahoma City, OK 73152-3408 

Via Email: ABarbera@opciga.org  

Amanda Barbera 

General Manager 

OKLAHOMA PROPERTY & CASUALTY 

INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 

2601 Northwest Expressway, Suite 330E  

Oklahoma City, OK 73112 

mailto:JDonelon@ldi.state.la.us
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mailto:PWillard@doi.state.nv.us
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Via Email: ToddKiser@utah.gov  

Todd Kiser 

Deputy Commissioner 

UTAH INSURANCE DEPARTMENT  

3110 State Office Building  

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6901 

Via Email:AllenM@utgf.org  

Allen Muhlestein 

Executive Director 

UTAH PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE 

GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 

P.O. Box 1608 

Sandy, UT 84091-1626 

Via Email: AKoury@subrogatelaw.com 

Aaron G. Koury 

CARPENTER & SCHUMACHER, P.C. 

Parkway Centre IV 

2701 N. Dallas Parkway, Ste. 570 

Plano, TX 75093 

Via First Class Mail 

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 

Centralized Insolvency Operation 

P.O. Box 7346 

Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 

Via First Class Mail 

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 

Special Procedures Branch  

P.O. Box 250  

300 East 8th Street, Suite 352  

Mail Stop 5022AUS  

Austin, TX 78701 

 Via Email: BRentea@rentealaw.com 

Bogdan Rentea 

RENTEA & ASSOCIATES 

505 W. 12th Street, Suite 206 

Austin, TX 78701 

Via Email: LauraS@downeycleveland.com 

Laura Schaefer 

DOWNEY & CLEVELAND 

288 Washington Avenue 

Marietta, GA 30060 

Via Email: Jim@insurancedepot.com  

Jim Maxwell 

Via Email: SClark@koeppeltraylor.com  

Via Email: WSC1964@yahoo.com 

W. Scarth Clark 

KOEPPEL TRAYLOR  

2030 St. Charles Avenue  

New Orleans, LA 70130  

Via Email: Gregg@terrybryant.com 

Gregg Anderson 

TERRY BRYANT, PLLC 

8584 Katy Freeway, Suite 100 

Houston, TX 77024 

Via Email: manning2887@sbcglobal.net 

Charles Manning 

Attorney at Law 

810 North St. Mary’s Street  

Beeville, TX 78102 

  

 

   /s/Christopher Fuller  

    Christopher Fuller 
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